Siemens Matsushita Components 587
● Our product line includes a wide range of ring cores with finely graded diameters ranging from
2,5 to 200 mm (see overview of available types). Other core heights can be supplied on request.
All cores are available in the usual materials.
Ring cores are available in different coating versions, thus offering the appropriate solution for
every application. The coating not only offers protection for the edges but also provides an
insulation function.
The following test setup is used to test the dielectric strength of the insulating coating: A copper

nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 440 ± 25 % B64290-P35-X830
T38 1020 ± 30 % B64290-A35-X38
T46 1530 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P35-X46
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 960 ± 25 % B64290-P683-X830
T38 2200 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P683-X38
T46 3340 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P683-X46
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 1170 ± 25 % B64290-P709-X830
T38 2730 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P709-X38
T46 4090 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P709-X46
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 2,5; R 3,0; R 3,4
Core B64290
594 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 3,9
Σl/A = 8,56 mm–1
le = 9,21 mm
Ae = 1,08 mm2
Ve = 9,90 mm3
Approx. weight  0,05 g
Magnetic characteristics R 4,0
Σl/A = 7,69 mm–1
le = 9,63 mm
Ae = 1,25 mm2
Ve = 12,0 mm3
Approx. weight  0,05 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 630 ± 25 % B64290-P61-X830
T38 1470 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P61-X38
T46 2200 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P61-X46
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
K1 13 ± 25 % B64290-A36-X1
M33 125 ± 25 % B64290-A36-X33
N30 700 ± 25 % B64290-K36-X830
T38 1630 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P36-X38
T46 2450 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P36-X46
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 3,9; R 4,0
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 595
Magnetic characteristics R 5,8/3
Σl/A = 3,22 mm–1
le = 13,03 mm
Ae = 4,04 mm2
Ve = 52,60 mm3
Approx. weight  0,3 g
Magnetic characteristics R 6,3
Σl/A = 4,97 mm–1
le = 15,21 mm
Ae = 3,06 mm2
Ve = 46,50 mm3
Approx. weight  0,2 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 1680 ± 25 % B64290-P687-X830
T38 3900 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P687-X38
T46 5850 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P687-X46
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT, 10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
Ordering code
K1 20 ± 25 % B64290-A37-X1
M33 190 ± 25 % B64290-K37-X33
N49 330 ± 25% 250 B64290-K37-X49
N30 1090 ± 25 % B64290-P37-X830
T38 2530 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P37-X38
T46 3600 + 30/– 40 % B64290-P37-X46
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 5,8/3; R 6,3
Core B64290
596 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 9,5
Σl/A = 2,85 mm–1
le = 20,72 mm
Ae = 7,28 mm2
Ve = 151  mm3
Approx. weight  0,8 g
Magnetic characteristics R 10
Σl/A = 3,07 mm–1
le = 24,07 mm
Ae = 7,83 mm2
Ve = 188  mm3
Approx. weight  0,9 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 1900 ± 25 % B64290-K62-X830
T35 2650 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K62-X35
T38 4410 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K62-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code
K1 33 ± 25 % B64290-A38-X1
M33 308 ± 25 % B64290-K38-X33
N49 530 ± 25% 410 < 36 mW
(50 mT/500 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K38-X49
N30 1760 ± 25 % B64290-K38-X830
T37 2660 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K38-X37
T38 4090 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K38-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 9,5; R 10
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 597
Magnetic characteristics R 12,5
Σl/A = 2,46 mm–1
le = 30,09 mm
Ae = 12,23 mm2
Ve = 368  mm3
Approx. weight  1,8 g
Magnetic characteristics R 13,3
Σl/A = 2,67 mm–1
le = 32,70 mm
Ae = 12,27 mm2
Ve = 401  mm3
Approx. weight  1,8 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code
N49 660 ± 25% 510 < 72 mW
(50 mT/500 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K44-X49
N27 1020 ± 25% 460 < 70 mW
(200 mT/25 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K44-X27
N67 1070 ± 25% 460 < 280 mW
(200 mT/100 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K44-X67
N30 2200 ± 25 % B64290-A44-X830
N30 2200 ± 25 % B64290-K44-X830
T35 3060 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K38-X35
T37 3320 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K44-X37
T38 5110 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K44-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 2020 ± 25 % B64290-K644-X830
T35 2830 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K644-X35
T37 3060 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K644-X37
T38 4700 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K644-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 12,5 / R 13,3
Core B64290
598 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 14
Σl/A = 2,84 mm–1
le = 34,98 mm
Ae = 12,30 mm2
Ve = 430  mm3
Approx. weight  2 g
Magnetic characteristics R 15
Σl/A = 3,24 mm–1
le = 39,02 mm
Ae = 12,05 mm2
Ve = 470  mm3
Approx. weight  2,4 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 1900 ± 25 % B64290-K658-X830
T35 2650 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K658-X35
T37 2880 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K658-X37
T38 4420 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K658-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 1670 ± 25 % B64290-K623-X830
T35 2330 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K623-X35
T37 2520 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K623-X37
T38 3880 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K623-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 14; R 15
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 599
Magnetic characteristics R 16
Σl/A = 1,95 mm–1
le = 38,52 mm
Ae = 19,73 mm2
Ve = 760  mm3
Approx. weight  3,7 g
Magnetic characteristics R 17
Σl/A = 2,00 mm–1
le = 42,00 mm
Ae = 21,04 mm2
Ve = 884  mm3
Approx. weight  4,4 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code1)
N49 840 ± 25% 640 < 130 mW
(50 mT/500 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K45-X49
N27 1290 ± 25% 580 < 140 mW
(200 mT/25 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K45-X27
N67 1350 ± 25% 580 < 500 mW
(200 mT/100 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K45-X67
N30 2770 ± 25 % B64290-K45-X830
T35 3870 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K45-X35
T37 4190 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K45-X37
T38 6440 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K45-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 2710 ± 25 % B64290-K652-X830
T35 3770 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K652-X35
T37 4080 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K652-X37
T38 5700 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K652-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 16; R 17
Core B64290
600 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 20/7
Σl/A = 1,30 mm–1
le = 43,55 mm
Ae = 33,63 mm2
Ve = 1465  mm3
Approx. weight  7,6 g
Magnetic characteristics R 22
Σl/A = 2,07 mm–1
le = 54,15 mm
Ae = 26,17 mm2
Ve = 1417  mm3
Approx. weight  6,8 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 4160 ± 25 % B64290-K632-X830
T35 5000 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K632-X35
T37 6280 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K632-X37
T38 8500 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K632-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code1)
N27 1210 ± 25% 550 < 250 mW
(200 mT/25 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K638-X27
N30 2610 ± 25 % B64290-K638-X830
T35 3200 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K638-X35
T37 3950 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K638-X37
T38 5400 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K638-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
R 20/7; R 22
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 601
Magnetic characteristics R 23/9
Σl/A = 1,59 mm–1
le = 56,82 mm
Ae = 35,78 mm2
Ve = 2033  mm3
Approx. weight  9,8 g
Magnetic characteristics R 25/10
Σl/A = 1,17 mm–1
le = 60,07 mm
Ae = 51,26 mm2
Ve = 3079  mm3
Approx. weight  16 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 3420 ± 25 % B64290-K626-X830
T35 4200 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K626-X35
T37 5170 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K626-X37
T382) 6700 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K626-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code1)
N27 2150 ± 25% 970 < 580 mW
(200 mT/25 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-K618-X27
N30 4620 ± 25 % B64290-K618-X830
T35 5400 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K618-X35
T37 6970 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K618-X37
T38 9100 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K618-X38
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
2) Preliminary data
R 23/9; R 25/10
Core B64290
602 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 25/20
Σl/A = 0,59 mm–1
le = 60,07 mm
Ae = 102,5  mm2
Ve = 6157  mm3
Approx. weight  33 g
Magnetic characteristics R 29
Σl/A = 0,96 mm–1
le = 73,78 mm
Ae = 76,98 mm2
Ve = 5680  mm3
Approx. weight  27 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 9160 ± 25 % B64290-K616-X830
T35 11700 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K616-X35
T65 11000 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K616-X65
T372) 13800 + 25/– 30 % B64290-K616-X37
T382) 18000 + 30/– 40 % B64290-K616-X38
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 5630 ± 25 % B64290-L647-X830
T652) 6800 ± 30 % B64290-L647-X65
T372) 8500 ± 25 % B64290-L647-X37
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
2) Preliminary data
R 25/20; R 29
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 603
Magnetic characteristics R 30
Σl/A = 1,19 mm–1
le = 77,02 mm
Ae = 64,66 mm2
Ve = 4980  mm3
Approx. weight  25 g
Magnetic characteristics R 34/10
Σl/A = 1,24 mm–1
le = 82,06 mm
Ae = 66,08 mm2
Ve = 5423  mm3
Approx. weight  27 g
Magnetic characteristics R 34/12,5
Σl/A = 0,99 mm–1
le = 82,06 mm
Ae = 82,60 mm2
Ve = 6778  mm3
Approx. weight  33 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 4540 ± 25 % B64290-L657-X830
T65 5400 ± 30 % B64290-L657-X65
T372) 6400 ± 25 % B64290-L657-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 4360 ± 25 % B64290-L58-X830
T652) 5100 ± 30 % B64290-L58-X65
T372) 6100 ± 25 % B64290-L58-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 5460 ± 25 % B64290-L48-X830
T652) 6400 ± 30 % B64290-L48-X65
T372) 7600 ± 25 % B64290-L48-X37
1) Uncoated cores are available on request. 2) Preliminary data
R 30; R 34/10; R 34/12,5
Core B64290
604 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 36
Σl/A = 0,94 mm–1
le = 89,65 mm
Ae = 95,89 mm2
Ve = 8597  mm3
Approx. weight  43 g
Magnetic characteristics R 40
Σl/A = 0,77 mm–1
le = 96,29 mm
Ae = 125,30 mm2
Ve = 12070  mm3
Approx. weight  61 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code1)
N67 2810 ± 25% 1200 < 5,9 W
(200 mT/100 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-L674-X67
N30 5750 ± 25 % B64290-L674-X830
T652) 6700 ± 30 % B64290-L674-X65
T372) 8000 ± 25 % B64290-L674-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code1)
N30 7000 ± 25 % B64290-L659-X830
T652) 8200 ± 30 % B64290-L659-X65
T372) 9800 ± 25 % B64290-L659-X37
1) Uncoated cores are available on request.
2) Preliminary data
R 36; R 40
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 605
Magnetic characteristics R 42
Σl/A = 1,08 mm–1
le = 103,0   mm
Ae = 95,75 mm2
Ve = 9862  mm3
Approx. weight  48 g
Magnetic characteristics R 50
Σl/A = 0,62 mm–1
le = 120,4   mm
Ae = 195,7   mm2
Ve = 23560  mm3
Approx. weight  118 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 5000 ± 25 % B64290-A22-X830
N30 5000 ± 25 % B64290-L22-X830
T65 5800 ± 30 % B64290-L22-X65
T37 7000 ± 25 % B64290-L22-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 8700 ± 25 % B64290-A82-X830
N30 8700 ± 25 % B64290-L82-X830
T65 10000 ± 30 % B64290-L82-X65
T37 12000 ± 25 % B64290-L82-X37
R 42; R 50
Core B64290
606 Siemens Matsushita Components
Magnetic characteristics R 58
Σl/A = 1,00 mm–1
le = 152,4   mm
Ae = 152,4   mm2
Ve = 23230  mm3
Approx. weight  115 g
Magnetic characteristics R 63
Σl/A = 0,5 mm–1
le = 152,1 mm
Ae = 305,9 mm2
Ve = 46530  mm3
Approx. weight  238 g
Magnetic characteristics R 68
Σl/A = 1,39 mm–1
le = 178,6  mm
Ae = 128,7  mm2
Ve = 22980  mm3
Approx. weight  114 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 5400 ± 25 % B64290-A40-X830
T65 6250 ± 30 % B64290-L40-X65
T37 7160 ± 25 % B64290-L40-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 10800 ± 25 % B64290-L699-X830
N30 10800 ± 30 % B64290-A699-X830
T371) 14500 ± 25 % B64290-L699-X37
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 3890 ± 25 % B64290-L696-X830
N30 3890 ± 25 % B64290-A696-X830
1) Preliminary data
R 58; R 63; R 68
Core B64290
Siemens Matsushita Components 607
Magnetic characteristics R 100
Σl/A = 0,96 mm–1
le = 255,3   mm
Ae = 267,2   mm2
Ve = 68220  mm3
Approx. weight  330 g
Magnetic characteristics R 140
Σl/A =                0,82 mm–1
le =        375,8 mm
Ae =        458,9 mm2
Ve = 172440 mm3
Approx. weight  860 g
Magnetic characteristics R 200
Σl/A =                0,90 mm–1
le =        550,5 mm
Ae =        608,6 mm2
Ve = 335030 mm3
Approx. weight  1600 g
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz,
25 ˚C)
AL1min
nH
(320 mT,10 kHz,
100 ˚C)
PV
W/core
(Measuring conditions)
Ordering code
N87 2880 ± 25% 1600 < 14 W
(100 mT/100 kHz/100 ˚C)
B64290-L84-X87
N30 5500 ± 25 % B64290-L84-X830
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 6200 ± 25 % B64290-A705-X830
Material AL value
nH
(1 mT, 10 kHz, 25 ˚C)
Ordering code
N30 5500 ± 30 % B64290-A711-X830
R 100; R 140; R 200
Core B64290